# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pride Group,Pride Fashion,Pride Beer Inc.		08/09/2005	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pride Group,Pride Fashion,Pride Beer Inc.	
Street Address:	3645 Sherbrooke East,Suite 701	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: H1W 1E5	
Entity Type: CORPORATION:		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75882109	PRIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)527-6168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mtmstamps@bellnet.ca
Correspondent Name: Francois Robert Lemire

Address Line 1: 3645 Sherbrooke East, Suite 701
Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H1W 1E5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francois Robert Lemire
Signature:	/Francois Robert Lemire/
Date:	08/09/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003137 FRAME: 0540

900029813

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003137 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 08/09/2005**